

## BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

## **RESOLUTION 23-215**

## AUTHORIZING APPOINTMENT OF POLICE OFFICER RYAN SCHOELLNER TO THE RANK OF SERGEANT

**WHEREAS,** Ryan Schoellner is currently serving as a Police Officer in the Highlands Police Department; and

**WHEREAS**, the Civil Service Commission has promulgated a list of eligible candidates for appointment to the position of Police Sergeant; and

**WHEREAS,** the Chief of Police has recommended that Officer Ryan Schoellner be promoted to the position of Sergeant; and

**WHEREAS**, the governing body has determined that Police Officer Ryan Schoellner is qualified for the appointment to the position of Sergeant.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands that Police Officer Ryan Schoellner be and is hereby promoted to the position of Sergeant in the Highlands Police Department effective November 1, 2023.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that the Borough Clerk shall transmit a Certified Copy of this Resolution to the Chief of Police and Borough Administrator.

Motion to Approve R 23-215:

	INTRODUCED	SECOND	АҮЕ	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
CERVANTES						
CHELAK						
MELNYK						
OLSZEWSKI						
BROULLON						

This is a Certified True copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk's Office.

DATE OF VOTE: November 1, 2023

Nancy Tran, Municipal Clerk Borough of Highlands